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on the number of Scheduled Caste/Tribe population of the village.

Bagasse Based Paper Mill In North
Bihar

399. SHRIMATI GIRIWA DEVI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether a scheme for setting up a paper mill based on bagasse in Champaran district in North Biharis under the consideration of the Union Government;

(b) whether the site for the said paper mill has been selected by the Hindusthn Paper Mills Limited; and

(c) if so, the reasons for delay in setting up of this paper mill?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (PROF. P.J.
KURIEN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Does not arise.
[English)

Out of turn allotment of D.D.A. Flats/
Plots to SCs/STs

400. SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPEMNT be pleased to refer to the reply given on August
8, 1990 to Unstarred Question No. 441,
regarding out of turn allotment of DDA flats/ plots and state:

(a) the numbser of flats/plots out of 167, allotted to SCs/STs on out of turn basis;

(b) whether the DDA has allotted out of turn flats/plots thereafter also;

(c) if s, the details of all the out of turn aliottees including the SC/ST allottees;
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(d) whether the handicapped and the deserving members of SC/ST who fuffil conditions of out of turn allotment are ignored; and ' :

(e) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPEMNT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) and (c) to (e). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

(b) DDA has allotted flats on out-of-turn basis. '

Fertilizer Policy

401. SHRI HARADHAN ROY: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the present Fertilizer
Policy;

{b) the details of the aditional fertilizer capacities installed during the last threeyears, year-wise; nd

(c) the details of the proposals to be includedinthe Eighth Five Year Planto meet the increasing demand of the fertilizers?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTIL-
IZERS (DR. CHINTAMOHAN): (a) The strategy of the Government as regards fertilizer production is as foliows:-

(i) To achieve maximum degree

of self-sufficiency in the pro-

- duction of nitrogenous fertilizers based on utilisation of indigenous feedstock.

(ii) Since the constraints in the availability of indigenous raw materials do not permit self-sufficiency in respect of phos-

